1 / 9
List of caracteristiques: Y2005 (3348-3469)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3348 3348 - 100 Years of the Women's Council - Stamp from V10-3348 ▬ Philanews N°. 1/2005 (p 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 15/01/2005
Presale: 15/01/2005 Issue: Design : Nora Theys
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos :  (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 10 (2 x5)
3349 3349 - Promotion of the philately "The Violinist" - Stamp from V10-3349 ▬ Philanews N°. 1/2005 (p 4-5) ▬ © bpost 15/01/2005
Presale: 15/01/2005 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10 (2 x5)
3350 3350 - Youth Philately - Stamp from V5-3350 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2005 (pg. 6 - 7) ▬ © bpost 15/01/2005
Presale: 15/01/2005 Issue: Design : Jean Graton
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 5 (1 x5)
3351 3351 - Post horn - ordinary stamp with the image of the horn - Stamp from V10-3351 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2005 (pg.  20) ▬ © bpost 15/01/2005
Presale: 15/01/2005 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 10
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 10
3352 3352 - 100 Years of Rotary - Stamp from V10-3352 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2005 (pg. 8 - 9) ▬ © bpost 12/02/2005
Presale: 12/02/2005 Issue: Design : Myriam Voz and Thierry Martin (MVTM)
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10 (2 x5) .
3353 3353/3354 - Our language - Stamps from V10-3353 & V10-3354 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2005 (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost 12/02/2005
3354 Presale: 12/02/2005 Issue: Design : Calisto Peretti (MVTM)
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown

Paper: PF-P5 self-adhesive layer on the back side Sheet layout : 10 (2 x5) .
3356 3356 - 175 years Belgium (Dynasty) -  Stamp from block BL118 & block BL118 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2005 (pg. 13) ▬ © bpost 26/02/2005
Presale: 26/02/2005 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos / fotos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter / F. Kuypers - J.P. Van der Elst
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 1
3357 3357/3366 - 175 years Belgium (historical events) - Block BL119 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2005 (pg. 14 - 16) ▬ © bpost 26/02/2005
3358 Presale: 26/02/2005 Issue: Design Rob Buytaert
3359 Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
3360
Format:
Print runs : unknown
3361 Perforation: 11½ N° of plates 10
3367 3367 - Red Cross - Tsunamie - V10-3367 ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2005 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 26/02/2005
Presale: 26/02/2005 Issue: Design : Myriam Voz and Thierry Martin (MVTM)
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown

▬ block BL120: 166 x 140 mm
21/03/2005
28/02/2005
▬ stamp: 48.75 x 38.15mm;
▬ Block BL118: 125 x 90mm
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ block BL119: 166 x 200 mm
21/03/2005
▬ stamps: 25 x 30 mm - image: 21 x 26 mm;
▬ booklet B49 : 60 x 166mm
3 / 9
List of caracteristiques: Y2005 (3348-3469)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3378 3378 - Post horn - Stamp with the image of the post horn - Stamp from V10-3378 ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2005 (pg. 16) ▬ © bpost 19/03/2005
Presale: 19/03/2005 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 10
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 10 (2 x5)
3379 3379/3381 - Birds - ordinary stamp of the type of birds - Stamp 3381 from V10-3381 ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2005 (pg. 17) ▬ © bpost 19/03/2005
3380 Presale: 19/03/2005 Issue: Design : André Buzin
3381 Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3379+3380: 2; 3381; 10
Paper:
Sheet layout : 10
3382 3382 - Effigy of His Majesty King Albert II (type MVTM) - Stamp from V10-3382 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2005 (pg. 13) ▬ © bpost 21/03/2005
Presale: none Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unlimited.

▬ stamps: 24 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3381: ±68 x 166mm
▬ stamp: 24.50 x 27.66mm;
▬ V10-3382: ±100 x 166mm
▬ stamps: 40.20mm x 27.66mm;
▬ F3386/87: ±140 x 166mm
21/03/2005
21/03/2005
4/04/2005
▬ stamp: 24.00 x 27.66mm;
▬ V10-3378: ±68 x 166mm
▬ stamp 3379: P-P6a;
▬ stamps 3380/3381: FL-P8;
▬ stamp 3379a: dull paper
21/03/2005
3383/3385 - Ghent Floralies XI - Stamps 3383 from V10-3383;
stamp 3385  from V10-3385; stamp 3384 from V10-3384
4/04/2005
▬ stamps 3383 + 3385: 40.20 x 27.66mm;
▬ stamp 3384: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ V10-3383 + V10-3385: ±100 x 166mm ;
▬ V10-3384: ±166 x 100mm
▬ 3383 + 3385: FL-P8;
▬ 3384: PF-P5
4 / 9
List of caracteristiques: Y2005 (3348-3469)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3388 3388 - Stamp Day ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2005 (pg. 11 - 13) ▬ © bpost 2/04/2005
Presale: 2/04/2005 Issue: Design : André Buzin
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Guillaume Broux /  (vormcilinders) Group De Schutter
Format: 48.75 x 38.15mm Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 1
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 40.
3389 3389/3391 - Normal type "Birds" stamp - Stamps from V10-3389►V10-3391 ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2005 (pg. 17 + 18) ▬ © bpost 4/04/2005
3390 Presale: none Issue: Design : André Buzin
3391 Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3389: 2; 3390-3391: 10
Paper:
Sheet layout : 10
3392 3392/3394 - War and Peace - Stamps from V10-3392►V10-3394 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2005 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 7/05/2005
3393 Presale: 7/05/2005 Issue: Design : MVTM
3394 Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos / foto : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter / Photo issue " Le patriote Résistant"
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10 (2 x5) .
3395 3395 - Korea - Stamp from V10-3395 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2005 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost 7/05/2005
Presale: 7/05/2005 Issue: Design : Wilchar/MVTM/Foto Rossel Cie
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos / foto : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter / imprimry  Racine
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10 (2 x5) .
3396 3396/3398 - Tourism: monumental clocks - Stamps from V10-3396►V10-3398 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2005 (pg. 6 - 8) ▬ © bpost 7/05/2005
3397 Presale: 7/05/2005 Issue: Design : Guillaume Broux
3398 Print procedure: combined intaglio and heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 12
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10 (2 x5) .
3399 3399/3400 - summer stamps: vacation! - Stamps from V10-3399 & V10-3400 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2005 (pg. 9- 11) ▬ © bpost 7/05/2005
3400 Presale: 7/05/2005 Issue: Design :Ever Meulen
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown

3407/3412 - International Sport Champions of Belgium - Judo in Belgium -
Block BL121
▬ stamps: 40.20 x 27.66mm;
▬ block BL121: 100 x 166mm
6 / 9
List of caracteristiques: Y2005 (3348-3469)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
Presale: 18/06/2005 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 10
3415 3415 - 75 years of radio broadcasting - Stamp from V10-3415 ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2005 (pg. 7 - 8) ▬ © bpost 18/06/2005
Presale: 18/06/2005 Issue: Design : Valérie Paul
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3416 3416/3417 - New effigy of His Majesty King Albert II -                     Stamps from V10-3416 & V10-3417 ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2005 (pg.  13) ▬ © bpost 21/07/2005
3417 Presale: 21/07/2005 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown

Format: 28mm x 38mm Print runs : 110.000ex
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates :
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 1
3419 3419/3424 - Nature - Block BL122 - auto-adhésif ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2005 (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost #VERW!
3420 Presale: 25/07/2005 Issue: Design : Diane Bruyninckx
3421 Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
3422
Format:
Print runs : unknown
info:
Philanews error: there is a perforation of 11½ ???
3423
Perforation:
N° of plates :
3424 Paper: FL-P8 self-adhesive Sheet layout : 6
3425 3425 - The sanctuary of Notre-Dame in Tournai. - Stamp from V10-3425 ▬ Philanews Nr. 5 / 2005 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost 10/09/2005
Presale: 10/09/2005 Issue: Design : Valérie Paul
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 4
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3426 3426/3429 - Joint issue with Singapore - Stamps V10-3426►V10-3429. ▬ Philanews Nr. 5 / 2005 (pg. 6 - 8) ▬ © bpost 10/09/2005
3427 Presale: 10/09/2005 Issue: Design : krismaes
3428 Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
3429
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3430 3430/3431 - Europalia: Russia - Stamps from V10-3430 & V10-3431 ▬ Philanews Nr. 5 / 2005 (pg. 10- 11) ▬ © bpost 10/09/2005
3431 Presale: 10/09/2005 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown

24/09/2005
10/10/2005
31/10/2005
9 / 9
List of caracteristiques: Y2005 (3348-3469)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3464 3464/3465 - Popular literature - Stamps from F3464/65 ▬ Philanews Nr. 6 / 2005 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost 29/10/2005
3465 Presale: 29/10/2005 Issue: Design : Eddie Van Hoef
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10
3466 3466 - Christmas and New Year with "Season Greetings" - Stamps from V10-3466 ▬ Philanews N°. 6/2005 (p. 6 - 7) ▬ © bpost 29/10/2005
Presale: 29/10/2005 Issue: Design : Stefaan Provijn
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10
3467 3467 - Christmas and New Years -  Booklet B58 ▬ Philanews N°. 6/2005 (p. 11) ▬ © bpost 29/10/2005
Presale: 29/10/2005 Issue: Design : Stefaan Provijn
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : as required by the service
Dentelure: 10 - toothed part, partly without N° of plates :
Papier: PF-P5 self-adhesive layer on the back side Sheet layout : Booklet of 10 stamps
3468 3468/3469 - Queen Astrid - Stamp 3468 from V10-3468 - stamp 3469 from block BL126 ▬ Philanews Nr. 6 / 2005 (pg.  8 - 9) ▬ © bpost 29/10/2005
Presale: 29/10/2005 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : (shaped cylinders) Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : unknown